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Consumer Affairs Victoria
Regulatory Transaction
Centre

121 Exhibition Street,

Melbourne VIC 3000
Mail to: G.P.O. Box 4567,
Melbourne VIC 3001
Registration Number : GO001791N
Registered Name: DOWN TO EARTH (VICTORIA) CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY ~ LIMITED
Status: Registered Australian Business Nbr: 77 380 803 219
Date Registered: 07-07-1977 Co-operative Type: Non Distributing
Date Deregistered: Shares: Yes

Financial Year ending: 30 June

Last annual statement

lodged for year ending: 30-06-2022

Current Email Address:  secretary@dte.coop

Current Registered Address

Date Commenced: 19-10-2021

SUITE 201-203, LEVEL 2, 2 QUEEN STREET
MELBOURNE  VIC 3000

Ceased Registered Address(es)

Co-operative Structure:

Co-operative Size:

Co-operative Purpose:

Date Commenced: 14-01-1994 Date Ceased: 19-10-2021
SUITE 3

43 RAILWAY ROAD

BLACKBURN VIC 3130

Current Postal Address

Date Commenced: 01-07-2019

PO BOX 295

BRUNSWICK EAST VIC 3057

Current Secretary

Date Commenced: 13-11-2023

MACPHERSON, ROBIN

Ceased Secretary(s)

Date Commenced: 02-12-2021 Date Ceased: 25-09-2023

ERNST, KATHLEEN

General Co-operative
Small
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Registration Number :
Registered Name:

Ceased Secretary(s)
Date Commenced: 04-07-2019
REID, TROY

Date Commenced:23-11-2016
LARKE, CORALYN

Date Commenced: 09-12-2015
CRUISE, DAVID

Date Commenced:27-08-2015
HALL, PETER

Date Commenced: 18-12-2014
ERMAN, HAGAI

Date Commenced:01-11-2009
HALL, PETER WERNER

Date Commenced:20-11-2008
GREGORY, STEVE

Date Commenced: 08-11-2007
SCOUSE,

Date Commenced: 02-11-2006
MILLS, PETER

Date Commenced: 01-07-1997
GILL, R

Co-operative Extract - Full History

GO000179IN
DOWN TO EARTH (VICTORIA) CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LIMITED

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

02-12-2021

04-07-2019

23-11-2016

09-12-2015

27-08-2015

20-12-2014

01-11-2009

20-11-2008

08-11-2007

11-02-2001

Mail to:

Page 2 of 8

Consumer Affairs Victoria
Regulatory Transaction
Centre

121 Exhibition Street,
Melbourne VIC 3000

G.P.O. Box 4567,
Melbourne VIC 3001
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Registration Number :
Registered Name:

Current Director
Date Commenced: 13-11-2023

MCLEAN, ANDREW

Date Commenced: 13-12-2022
REED, SHARDAE-BREEANE

Date Commenced: 13-12-2022

MATTHEWS, MALCOLM JOHN

Date Commenced: 13-12-2022
NASH, LANCE RAYMOND

Date Commenced: 07-06-2022
DENHAM, BRIAN
Date Commenced: 30-11-2021

MACPHERSON, ROBIN

Date Commenced: 13-12-2020

HELSON, SUSAN

Ceased Director(s)
Date Commenced:30-11-2021
MORSMAN, TANIA

Date Commenced: 13-12-2020
LASKI, GARY

Date Commenced: 13-12-2020
BROCK, ELISA

Date Commenced:23-06-2020
ERNST, KATHLEEN

Co-operative Extract - Full History

GO000179IN
DOWN TO EARTH (VICTORIA) CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LIMITED

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

11-03-2022

13-12-2022

13-12-2022

13-11-2023

Mail to:
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Consumer Affairs Victoria
Regulatory Transaction
Centre

121 Exhibition Street,
Melbourne VIC 3000

G.P.O. Box 4567,
Melbourne VIC 3001
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Co-operative Extract - Full History

Registration Number :
Registered Name:

Ceased Director(s)
Date Commenced:22-11-2018
MACPHERSON, ROBIN

Date Commenced:22-11-2018
WALDRAM, GRANT

Date Commenced:23-11-2017
CRUISE, DAVID

Date Commenced:24-11-2016
RASMUSSEN, MARK

Date Commenced:24-11-2016
SCHWARZ, MARTIN

Date Commenced:24-11-2016
ROYAL, DONALD

Date Commenced:23-11-2016
LARKE, CORALYN

Date Commenced: 09-12-2015
BYERS, SIMON

Date Commenced: 09-12-2015
INGLISH, MATTHEW

Date Commenced: 09-12-2015
REID, TROY

Date Commenced:24-11-2012
LIBRACH, AMANDA

GO000179IN
DOWN TO EARTH (VICTORIA) CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LIMITED

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

30-11-2021

13-12-2020

05-03-2020

13-12-2020

22-11-2018

22-11-2018

30-11-2021

24-11-2016

24-11-2016

30-11-2021

04-11-2014

Mail to:
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Consumer Affairs Victoria
Regulatory Transaction
Centre

121 Exhibition Street,
Melbourne VIC 3000

G.P.O. Box 4567,
Melbourne VIC 3001
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Co-operative Extract - Full History

Registration Number :
Registered Name:

Ceased Director(s)
Date Commenced:22-11-2012
POLL, STUART

Date Commenced:22-11-2012
KENNEDY, MIKE

Date Commenced:22-11-2012
KENNEDY, LINDSAY

Date Commenced:22-11-2012
ERMAN, HAGAI

Date Commenced:22-11-2012
PYERS, CAROLE

Date Commenced: 05-07-2012
NEWCOMBE, CRAIG

Date Commenced: 01-07-2012
LIBRACH, AMANDA

Date Commenced:25-11-2010
JONES, ARTHUR

Date Commenced:26-11-2009
HALL, PETER

Date Commenced:26-11-2009
GOULD, RICHARD

Date Commenced:20-11-2008
GREGORY, STEVE

GO000179IN
DOWN TO EARTH (VICTORIA) CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LIMITED

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

26-11-2015

30-06-2013

30-06-2013

22-11-2012

26-11-2015

30-06-2013

21-02-2013

22-11-2014

01-07-2012

01-07-2012

25-11-2010

Mail to:
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Consumer Affairs Victoria
Regulatory Transaction
Centre

121 Exhibition Street,
Melbourne VIC 3000

G.P.O. Box 4567,
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Registration Number :
Registered Name:

Ceased Director(s)
Date Commenced: 08-11-2007
SMITH, MICHAEL PARKER

Date Commenced: 08-11-2007
PORTER, GARRY NORMAN

Date Commenced: 02-12-2006
POLL, STUART CAMERON

Date Commenced: 03-11-2005
WILKINSON, ANDREW

Date Commenced:25-11-2004
PYERS, CAROLE J

Date Commenced: 04-02-2003
SCOUSE,

Date Commenced:25-11-2001
HALL, BRIAN GORDON

Date Commenced:25-11-2001
CRUISE, MARY

Date Commenced:25-11-2001
CRUISE, DAVID

Date Commenced:25-11-2001
MILLS, PETER

Date Commenced:25-11-2001
HANANE, MATTI

GO000179IN
DOWN TO EARTH (VICTORIA) CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LIMITED

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

26-11-2009

26-11-2009

27-11-2014

24-11-2011

02-12-2006

20-11-2008

22-11-2012

08-11-2007

23-11-2017

08-11-2007

25-11-2004

Co-operative Extract - Full History

Mail to:
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Consumer Affairs Victoria
Regulatory Transaction
Centre

121 Exhibition Street,
Melbourne VIC 3000

G.P.O. Box 4567,
Melbourne VIC 3001
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Registration Number :
Registered Name:

Ceased Director(s)
Date Commenced:25-11-2001
BOSTON, CHERYL

Date Commenced: 11-02-2001
VAN DER MARK, ANNA

Date Commenced: 11-02-2001

PASCOE, MAXWELL CHARLES

Date Commenced: 11-02-2001
JOUBERT, MICHAEL

Date Commenced: 11-02-2001

MC CALLUM, JOHN DUNCAN

Date Commenced:27-06-1999
PYATT, BRYCE

Date Commenced:27-06-1999
LILJA, DAVID

Date Commenced:27-06-1999
BOSTON, CHERYL

Date Commenced:27-06-1999
MARTIN, RICHARD JAMES

Date Commenced: 26-08-1998
WILLIS, J

Date Commenced: 01-07-1998
JANKOVIC, R

GO000179IN
DOWN TO EARTH (VICTORIA) CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LIMITED

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

04-02-2003

25-11-2001

25-11-2001

25-11-2001

03-11-2005

25-11-2001

11-02-2001

25-11-2001

11-02-2001

25-11-2001

27-06-1999

Co-operative Extract - Full History

Mail to:
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Consumer Affairs Victoria
Regulatory Transaction
Centre

121 Exhibition Street,
Melbourne VIC 3000

G.P.O. Box 4567,
Melbourne VIC 3001
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Registration Number :
Registered Name:

Ceased Director(s)
Date Commenced: 01-07-1998
SYMONS, D

Date Commenced: 01-07-1998
HANANE, M

Date Commenced: 01-07-1998
ELLIOTT, W

Date Commenced: 01-07-1998
CARTER, D

Date Commenced: 02-02-1997
WAWN, K

Date Commenced: 02-02-1997
CRUISE, D

Date Commenced: 02-02-1997
GARDINER, J

Date Commenced:21-12-1995
SHELDRAKE, P

Date Commenced: 08-10-1995
EDWARDS, C

Date Commenced:22-11-1980
SHAPIRO, KATE

Co-operative Extract - Full History

GO000179IN
DOWN TO EARTH (VICTORIA) CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LIMITED

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

Date Ceased:

27-06-1999

11-02-2001

27-06-1999

11-02-2001

27-06-1999

01-07-1998

01-07-1998

01-07-1998

01-07-1998

13-12-2022

End of Report

Mail to:
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Consumer Affairs Victoria
Regulatory Transaction
Centre

121 Exhibition Street,
Melbourne VIC 3000

G.P.O. Box 4567,
Melbourne VIC 3001



